| Bir:—

| Bros,, for permission te lay rails across Almon Street,

March i4th, 1929

I beg to report on the application of Fried

. that plan No. 6223 shows the proposed extension of a
C.N,R. siding at present laid in the property of the
Piercey Supply Co.

| The extension is required to develop a por-
tion of the property on the south side of Almon Btreet

'and I am informed will be the means of attracting an

' Industry to this si%e., While railway crossings are
very undesirable, yet the nuisance created by them can
be mitigated if the space between and adjoining the
rails is properly surfaced and maintained. Every reason-
'able inducement should be given for the development of
property for industrial purposes and for this reason I
would recommend that permission be granted subgect to
the usual conditions for such crossings, one of which
is that the croseing will be removed at any time on
receipt of three rionths! notice from the City, another
that the surface be paved with some approved permanent
material,

Respectfully submitted,
H.,W.Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

City Works Office, W
Halifax,N,S.March 6/1929, §
ALMON STREET RAILWAY CROSSING: i

The City Council,
Gentlemen:

The attaohed application of Fried Bros.for
permission to lay ralils across Almon Btreet was con-
sidered by the Committee on Works on February 6th,last,
together with the accompanying report of the City Engineer;
and 1t wes decided to recommend to Council that said re- it
port be adopted and gpermit granted on the conditions set
forth therein,

Respectfully submitted,
M.A,Hunter, \E
CLERK OF WORKS, Re

z;wiﬂ;ﬁﬁ*”hf Moved by Alderman Robinson seconded by Aldermen

- Biry=
|

Smeltzer that the reports be adopted. Motion passed,
~ OILING MORRIS STREET -

Read report of the Committee on Works and City
Engineer re olling of Morris Street between Robie Street and

Seymour Streets '
: City Engineer's Office
Halifax,N.S.March 6/1929,
MORRIS STRERT OILING:
Hie Worship the Mayor,

& I beg to report on the petition for street
oiling of property owmers on Morris Stree%, that the
petition is signed by fourteen owners of property on the
street between Robie St,., and Seymouft Street.

| The estimated cost of the work is about #750.00
of which the. City's share is 3175,00

b This is a busy street and the street frem Robie
Street eastwardly te the Harbour is either oiled or paved.
I would recommend that: the prayer of the petition be
granted and that Morrik Street from Rotrie St. to the en~
:g ce to Dalheousie grounds be oiled during the coming
£as0n,, _




March 1ld4th, 1929.

Respectfully submitted,
. . H.W.Johnston,
P | CITY ENGINEER.

City Worke Office,
Halifax,N.S.Mar.12/1929.

MORRIS STREET OILING:

| His Worship the Mapor & City Council:
| Gentlemen:-

Attached hereto is a petition from
. property owners on Morris Street between Robie and
. Seymour Streets, asking that the street be oiled,
. together with the report of the City Engineer re-
| commending that the work be ordered to be done this

year,

: The Committee on Worke at a meeting
held on the 6th instant, resolved to recommend to
Council that said report be adopted,

Reppectfully submitted,
M. A Hunter,
CLERK OF WORKS.

Moved by Alderman McCarthy seconded by Alderman
Robinson that the report be adopted. Motion passed.
~ OILING LARCH STREET -

| Read report Committee on Works and City Enginesr
re oiling Larch Street: _
; City Engineer's Office,

Helifax,.N.S.March 5/1929.

LARCH STREET OILING:

His Worship the Mayor,
Sir:-
| ' I beg to report on a petition from the rate~
| payers of Larch Street asking that this street be oiled 3t
that the estimated cost of the work is $500,00 of
. which $250,00 will be paild by the property owners.
This street has curbs and gutters on both
sldes and is built up with a good type of residences,
. The oiling would be an improvement and also a measure of
| economy. I would recommend that the work be ordered to
] be done this year.
| Respectfully submitted,
H.W.Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

e R g s il T T Ty

City Works Office,
Halifax,N.S.Mar,12/1929,

s e

T

LARCH STREET OILING:
His Worship the Mayor and City Council:

- Gentlemen:-

; Attached hereto is a petition from

| property owners on Larch Street asking that the street
| be oiled together with the report of the City Engineer
| recommending that the work be ordered to be done this
| yeaT.

ek S

The Committee on Works at a meeting
held on the 6th instant resolved to recommend to Council
§ that sald report be adopted.

S Respectfully submitted,
: M, A,Hunter,

CLERK OF WORKS,
- 452 -




i

-

March 14th, 1929.

Moved by Alderman lMcCarthy seconded by Alderman
Robinson that Eye report be adopted., Motion passed.
—~ OILING TOBIN STREET -

Read report of the Committee on Works and City

Engineer re oiling Tobin Street:
City Engineer's Office,
Halifax,N.S.Mar.5/1929,
TOBIN STREET @ILING:

His Worship the Mayor,
Sir:-

I beg to report on a petition from several of
the owners of property on Tobin Street asking that this
atreet be oiled, that the estimated cost of the work is
$U450,00 of which one-half will be paid by the property
owners.

The treatment of this street will make a big
improvernient and will also prove economical in view of
the fact that after rain storms this hill is damaged &0
a8 to require considerable anounts for repairs,

I would recommend that the prayer of the
petition be granted and that the street be ordered to
be olled this year,

Reegpectfully submitted,
H.W.Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

City Works Office,
Halifax,N.S.Mar.12/1929,
TOBIN STREET OILING:

‘His Worship the Mayor and City Council:

Gentlemen:-
Attached hereto is a petition from

ﬁprOperty owners on Tobin Street asking that the street
be oiled, together with the report of the City Engineer

recormending that the work be ordered to be done this
YeAar,
The Committee on Works at a meeting

held on the 6th instant, resolved to recommend to Council

that said report be adopted.
Respectfully submitted,
M. A.Hunter,
CLERK OF WORKS.

Moved by Alderman McOarthy seconded by Alderman

C§u1?~***&tﬁobinson that thﬁ/report be adopted. Yotion passed.

— WATER METER BILLS -

68 Agricola Street,
€51 Barrington Street,
52/54% Queen Street,
89 Maitland Street,
34 salter Street,
90 Maitland Street,
| 97 Oxford Street,

Fe | H.Rgag reports of the Committee on Works and City
ngineer re Water Meter Bills for the above mentioned

roperties:

A ke T T e DS -




larch 14th, 1929.

1 City Engineer’s Office,
Halifax,N.S.March 4/1929,
#68 AGRICOLA STREET — WATER CONSUMPTION.

2 His Worship the Mayor,
3 . Birie

e R e B e

I beg to report on the application of the
owner of the premises No,68 Agricola Street,Account
No,60, for a reduction in the meter readings,that the
monthly consumption at these premises for the past four
monthe has been as follows:i~

Nov, 21 -~ 1,100

Dec, 20 -~ 1,000

Jan, 21 - 21,400 Tap wasting (N) 28/1/29

Feb. 19 — 11,400 " ¥

The owner claimse that on receipt of the notice
a plumber was sent to the premises who found that the
plumbing was in good order, but that the water had been
allowed to run to prevent freezing. This may or may not
have been the case, but if so the amount allowed to Tun
for this purpose, judging by the consumption for the
previous year was emceceive. For the month ending Jan,
20,1928, the consumption was 1,100 gallons and the next 3k
month 11,800 gallons. I am unable to recommend any re- i)
duction in the bill. ' 3

e e o Sl el

L et

S o

Respedtfully gubmitted,
H,W.¥ohnston, ¢
CITY ENGINEER, &

City Engineer's Office,
Halifax,N.S. March 4/1929.
#851 BARRINGTON STREET WATER CONSUMPTION:

| g;s Worship the Mayor,
| Birs-—
I beg to report on the application of the owners
of the premises €851 Barrington Street for a redeuction in
| the meter readings at these premises, that the monthly
. consumption for the past six months has been as follows:-

| 1928 Oct. 1 - 4,200
| | NOVQ l e 3 ] 600 ._
; Dec, 1'% 2.500
: -1929 Jan., 2 - &,200
| Feb, 1 - - 60,100 W.C.W. (N) 18/2/29
| Mar. 1 — 50,400 " v
| The owners in their application state that on

| recelpt of the notice in February an investigation was

. made and it was found that the toilet and taps were

. wasting, these were repaired on the 27th of February, he

| also states that on January 10, 15 and 28nd pipes burst
during the cold weather and were repaired as soon as
discovered. The record showe that the meter was read on ég

. the first of March and a closet was still wasting. A b
year ago the consumption was as below:- £

| | Jan, - 3,900 i

I
| | Feb, - &2,390 W.C.Wasting ¥
o, | Mar, - 74,1400 .
i | *Apr, - 57.700 - ﬁg

| | Apparently history has repeated itself in this
; | oase and a very large wastage of water is again taking it

] | place, £
l I cannot recommend any reduction in the bill, b
t Respectfully submitted, i
| H.W.Johnston, -

CITY ENGINEER.

City Eng%nger's ngi?e,
‘Halifax,N.8. Feb.6th/1929,
$52-54 QUEEN STREET - WATER CONSUMPTION:

wlieh




l
|
|

Mareh 14th, 1929.

His Worship the Mayor,
Sir:-

I beg to report on the application of the
owner of the premises #52-54 Queen Street, for a re-
duction in his water meter reading, that the consump-
tion at these premises for the past few months has
been as follows:-

1928 May 15 - 5,100

June 15 - 5,000
July 17 = 3,600
Auge —— = ————=
Sept.15 - 5,200

?
Nov, 16 - 21,100 (N) 23/11/28
Dec, 15 - 19,400
1929 gan, 15 - 5,900
It will be seen that there was a large con-
sumption in November and notice was sent on the 23rd
of that month. The owner stztes that ilmmediately on
receipt of notice he sent a plumber to examine and re-
palr any defective plumbing, I have & bill from Long-
ard'e Limited which shows that they went to the prop-
erty on the 3rd of December and repaired a flush tank.
The consumption for January has dropped back to normal.
I would recommend that the November and Dew
cember readings be reduced to 10,000 gallons each and
the bill made up accordingly.
Respectfully submitted,
H.W,Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER,

City Engineer's Office,
Halifax,N.S.Mar.8/1929.
#89 MAITLAND STREET — WATER CONSUMPTION:

His Worship the Mayor,
Sir:-

I beg to report on the application of the
owner of the premises No.89 Maitland Street for a
reduction in the water consumption at these premises,
that for the twelve months ending January 7th the
monthly consumption has never exceeded 700 gallons.
The consumption for the month ending February 6th this
year was 9,300 gallons and ending March 6th, 3,900
gallons, This large consumption was due to a closet
wasting, When notice was sent the owner installed a new
tenk and e¢loset.
I would recommend that the consumption for
February and March be reduced to 1,000 gallons for
each month and the bill made up accordingly.
Respectfully submitted. £
H.W.Johnston, b
CITY ENGINEER,

City Engineer‘e Oifice, i
Halifax,N.B8., Mar.6/1929. 1
#34 SALTER STREET WATER CONSUMPTION:

His Worship the Mayor, |&
Sir:- i
I beg to reﬁért on the request of the owner ]
of the premises No.34 Salter Street for a reduction in
the meter readings, that the consumption at these pre-
mises for the past few months has been as follows:- i
1928 Oct.24 - 1,600
NOVQ}'O - 1,500
Dec.27 - 4,000
1929 33%.23 - 30,700 W.C.Wasting (W)8/2/29
FB - -_— = - = -
Mar., 5 2,300

- 455 -




P et

Maroch 14th, 1929

There was a large consumption registered in
January due to a closet wasting of which a notice
was sent to the owner on the &th of February, he.
states that on receipt of notice a plumber was sent
to repair a leaky oloset. This statement is borne
out by the reduction in the consumption for the
succeeding month and in view of the fact that immed-
iate stepe were taken to remedy conditions. I would
recommend that the consumption for January be re-
duced to 4,000 gallons being that for the preceding
month,

Respectfully submitted,
H.,W.Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

0Oity Englneer's Office,
) Halifax,N.S.Ma.r. 12/1929.
#90 MAITLAND STREET WATER CONSUMPTION:

gia Worship the Mayor,
ri-

I beg to report on the application of the
owner of the premises No,90 Maiiland Street for a
reduction in the water consumption, that the large
consumption was for the month ending February 7th,
emounting to 17,400 gallons due to ‘2 tap and cloaet
wasting. Notice was sent on the 28th of that month
and the consumption dropped to 2,300 gallons.

The owner statee that immediately on re-
ceipt of the notice the plumber was sent who found
a small leak from the closet tank, which was repaired.

I would recommend that the consumption for
this month be reduced to 3,400 gallons, the average
for the six monthe period.

Respectfully submitted.
H.,W.Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.,

City Engineer's O0ffice,
Halifax,N.S.March 12/1929,

~ $#97 OXFORD STREET — WATER BILL:

His Worship the Mayor,
Sir:-

I beg to report on the request ©f the owner
of the premises No.97 Oxford Street for a reduction in
the water blll, that the month complained of was
January 1929, when the consumption was 9,700 gallons
due to a closet wasting, of which waste notice was
sent. The consumption for the two previous months
was 5,900 gallons for November and 7,000 gallons for
December. The owner claime that the large consumption
wa8 due to & leaky ball cock in the closet, and on re-
ceipt of mam notice a plumber was called to remedy the
defects, which is borne out by the records.

1 would recommend that the January consump-
tion be reduced to 7,000 gallons. '

: . Respectfully submitted,
H.W.Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

City Works Office
Halifax,N.8.Mar,14/1929.
WATER METER ACCOUNTS

The CityCouncil,
Gentlemen;-

: The Committee on Works on the 13th
instant, resolved to recommend reductions in water
meter aceounts as fo&égws:-




# 68 Agricola St. Consumption shown January 1929 -
To be reduced by 5,000 gallens,
#851 Barrington St. - Consumption February 00,100 gals.

i March 0,400
110,500

Reduced by one-half.,

#52~5l4 Queen St. - November and December readings 3
reduced to 10,000 gals,each 4

month, "

#89 Maitland St. - Consumption for February & March i
reduced to 1,000 gals, for each 5

. nonthe E_

#34 SALTER ST. -~  Consumption for January reduced i
to 4,000 gallons, 4

#90 Maitland St. - Consumption for February re- i

duced to 3,400 gallons.
#97 Oxford &t. -~ Consumption for January reduced
to 7,000 gallons,

Respectfully submitted,
- M.A.Hunter,
CLERK OF WORKS.
Moved by Alderman Rains seconded by Alderman
Donovan that the report of the Committee on Works
be adOpte%f Motion passed.

- WATER METER BILL, 133/135 MARKET ST.-

Read report of the Committee on Works and City
Engineer re Water Meter Bill 133/135 Market Street:
City Engineer's Office,
; Halifax,N.S,Mar.5/1929,
ﬁliﬁ[liﬁ MARKET STREET WATER CONSUMPTION:

His Worehip the Mayor,
Sirs=

I beg to report on the application of the
owner of the premises No.,133-135 Market Street for a
reductlon in the meter readings, that the complaint is
for the month ending January 21st. The monthly con-
gumption at these E?emises has been as follows:-
2l

Sept., 1,400
Oct. 24 - 1,&00
Nov. EE - 1,k00
Dec, e4 - 3,500

Jan, 21 - 71,000 w.c.w. (N) 5/2/29

Fob. 2l -101,700 T.& W.C.W. ¢

The letter, as stated, asked for a reduc- i}
tion in the 71,000 gallons, the consumption for the
month ending January 2lst. Since then a further read-
ing has been had on the 2lst February and the consump-
tion for this month was 30,000 gallons more, or
101,700 gallens, The premises were inspeeted on the
2lst of February and a oloset and tap were running full
blast at that date. The owner in her letter siates
that the only way she can account for the large con-
sumption is that the tenants, who have been unable to
pay their rent for over three months, have been
letting the water run to prevent freezing. The con-
sumption shows an amount far in excess of what would
be required for this purpose as is incidenced by the
fact that a year ago the consumption for January and
Marech was only aboutl,000 gallons, with a large waste
in February of 35,000 gallons., I am unable to recommend
any redustion in the bill.

g L 2 e A it R
s T M b Bl S

AT
Ay

R T - T
el R W R




WATER ACCOUNT 13w/5

His Worship the Mayor and Cisy Counci:
Gentlemen:-

Atsached hereso 1s a report of the
ClBY Engineer on applicesiion from tre vﬂcr of nre-
mises #133-135 Market Street.for a TQJhCTLOH ir. meter
rates, j

'd L"f'

The Jommittee on Works a2t a meeting
on the 6th instant, rea 1 "ed. to recommend Yo Cogncil
that the consumption shown January 2‘SL, 71,000
gallons and February 2*ht; 103,700 gallons, a total
of 172,700 gallons be reduced fto 60,000 gallons,
Respectfully submltvea,
M. A.Hunter,
CLERK OF WCRKS,

Moved by Alderman Rains seconded by Alderman

Donovan that the renort of the Committee on Works be
D

adopted. M;}ion passed.
WATER METER BILL, 7 UNIACKE ST -

L

Read report of the Jormittee on TWorks and City

Engineer re Water Bill, 7 Uniacke Sireet:

0ity Engineerfs Cffice, e
Falifa: ,N.S.Mar.5/1929. s
, #7 UNIACKE STREET WATER CONSUMPTION: 1
, His Worship the iayor, i
X Sir:- ap
2 : I bep to report on the agpplication of the -
: owner of the premises No.7 Uniacke Street for a re-
duction in the meter readings, that the readings com-
plained of are for Decewber 220 January. The records
show the following monthly consumption;-

‘Nov, 8 . & . s 60\J
! Dec. & ol 900 W.C.Wy {N) 18/12/28 45
' Jan, S iJQO\ : - Rl
Feb, & 4. 300

The applicant ststes that immediately on iy
the leak being brought to his a“tention, repairs were i
made and she record seemrs to bsar this out. £
I weuld recommend thar-the consumption for it
December be reduced tuv 12,000 gallcns and the bill made
up accordingly.,
Respsctfully submitted,
g,W.Johnston,
CITY EWGINWER,

City I"kh Rffice
Halifax . N S Mar. ‘9;ﬂ923
WATER ACCOUNT #7 UNIACKE STREET:

His Worship the Mayor ard Cisy Council,
GentWemen.— :
At a mesting of the Committee on Works
- on the 6t%th instant. i% wae reselved to recommend ie
- Gouncil that the acc ‘mpanying repcri of the City
! Enginear be adopted ancd that the consumpiiosn shown in

~




i f\‘ il '.u' O
Marcn 1 }4__"_‘ ., 1929,

24,900 gallons, be reduced to 12,000galions.

Respectfully submitted,
M.A,Hunter,
CLERK OF WORKS.,

] ecember for premises #7 Uniacke Street — namely
I
l
|

= Moved by Alderman Rains seconded by Alderman
W 'Donovan that the report of the Committee on Works be
c‘r&&,Aw 'adopted, Mi}ion passed,

{

— ADVERTISING HALIFAX IN FINANCIAL POST ~

Read report of the Finance Committee recommending

‘the payment of the account of the Financial Post $150,00:

Committee Room,City Hall,
March 13th, 1929,
His Worship the Mayor
and City Couneil:
~ ADVERTISING IN FINANCIAL POST -

Gentlemen:-
| At a meeting of the Finance Committee
’ held this day, the City Auditor reported that His
| Worship the Mayor had given instructions for an adver-
: tisement in the Flnanclal Post, advertising the City
| & of Halifax at a cost of $150, 00 there being no funds
| & ' available to-meet thig expendlture,
/ Your Committee recommend that legisla-
‘ tion be obtained authorizing the City to borrow the sum
‘ . of $150,00 to meet this expenditure, the said amount to
; be included in the Estimates of the Civic Year 1930-31,
- - Respectfully submitted,
i A,A.Robertson,
' VICE CHAIHMAN.

,—

Moved by Alderman Robertson seconded by Alderman

¢4,4~¢~44’r0ragg that'}he report be adopted, Motion passed,

& . ~ MEMORIAL TOWER, SIR SANFORD FLEAING PARK -
| — LOAN T”‘OR REPAIRS -~

Read report of the Finance Committee recommending

£hat legislation be obtained to enable the City to borrow

a sum not exceeding $1,000.00 for repairs to the Memorial
fower at Sir Sanford Fleming Park, and covering report of

the City Engineer on the same.

| City Engineer's Office,

' Halifax,N.S.Mar, 13,«’1989°
chairman

Finance Committee,

¢ITY,

$ear Sirs~ Pl
| Some time ago Alderman Shannon asked me for
n estimate of the cost of making some permanent repairs

o the Tower at the 8ir Sanford Fleming Park, his inten-
ion being to bring this before your Committee and asked

0 have the necessary amount borrowed on a short term loan
he amount tc be repaid in three annual instalments. He

8 laid up in the house and so that the matter will nct

e forgotten in his absence, I am bringing it before vou

- 459 -

P




March 14th, 1929,

FOR action. The estimated amount required is $1,000,
Respectfully submitted,
H.W.Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.,

| Committee Room, City Hall,
i March 13th, 1929,

|Hie Worship the Mayor,

' and City Council:~

| Gentlemen:=~

At a meeting of the Finance Committee
'held this day, the attached letter of the City Engineer
'to the Chairman of the Committee on Gardens, Parks &
Gommon informing him that it would be necessary to
prov1de a sum not exceeding $1,000, for repairs to the
Memorlal Tower at Sir Sanford Flemlng Park.

Your Committee recommend that the City
Solloltor ingert an item in the City Leglslatlon authori-
zing the City to borrow a sum not exceeding $1,000, on
Short Term Loan for this purpose,

Respectfully submitted,
A, A.Robertson,
VICE CHAIRMAN,

. / 3
,LJ“’ Moved by Alderman Robertson seconded by Alderman
Cragg that 5Pe report be adopted. Motion passed.

~ CITY COLLECTOR'S DEPARTMENT -
- OFFICE EQUIPMENT -

Read report of the Finance Committee on the applica-

ltion of the City Collector for certain office eqﬁipmenf for
his Department, and recommending that legislation be ob-
tained to borrow a sum not exceeding. $1,200,00 for this

purpose:
i Committee Room, City Hall,
| March.13th, 1929.

His Worship the Mayor,

! aud City Council:=-

! : OFFICE EQUIPMENT CITY COLLECTOR'S OFFICE.
Gentlemens—

At a meeting of the Finance Committee held
Ehis day the attached létter of the City Collector in
paference to the purchasing of office equipment for his
Department,fwas read.

Your Committee recommend that the City
$01101t0r be instructed to insert an item in the City
Borrowing Bill authorizing the City to borrow a sum not
?xceedlng $1,200, for this purpose,

Respectfully submitted,
f Ae A.RObeI"tson,
VICE CHAIRMAN,

| Moved by Alderman Robertson seconded by Alderman

@ i

By
‘Jbipﬂ’&iﬂfﬁragg that the{yeport be adopted. Motion passed.

|

|

]

=~ PUBLIC GARDENS, SANITARY CONVENIENCES -

Read report of the Finance Committee recommending
hat legialafion.be obtained to enable the City to borrow a

um not sxceeding $€;000.00 for the erection of Sanitary




b1

| legislation be obtained to enable the City to borrow =

Conveniences at the Puklic Gexdsns: -

His Worship the Mayor
and City Gounc*’"
~ SANITARY CONVENZIENCES,PUBLIC GARDENS-

Gentlemen:- :
AT a meeting of .the Finance Committee
held this day the attached repoxrt of the Cormitiee on
Gardens, Parks & Common recommending the bOIfOVan of
a sum not to exceed $6,000, for providing Sanitary
Conveniences at the Public Gardens, was S¢bmitted anc.
dealt with,
Your Committee recommend that the City
Solicitor be instructed to inser?’ en item in the Short
Term Borrow1ng Bill authorizing the City to borrow a sum
not exceeding $6,000, for this purpose,
Respectfully submitted,
A.A.Robertson,
VICE CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Robertson eeconded by Alderman
McCarthy that 3?8 report e adopted. Motion paesed,
- SEWER EXTENSTIONS LOAN -

Read reportes of the Finance Committee and the

Committee on Works and City Engineer recommending that

sunm not exceeding $20,000,00 for Sewer Extensions:

City Engineer’s Office,
Halifax ,N.S.Mar,12th 1929,
LOANS

| His Worship the Mayor,

| Bir:-

We have no legislative authority for any further

| borrowings on account of sewerage, For the past few years
'we have been obtaining suuh authority annually for borrow-
ing a sum not exceeding $5,000,00, There are sewers now on

the order paper which will cost more than this amount.and

' in view of expected developments we should obtain authority
ito borrow not less than $10,000,00 for this purpose.

I
l

|

| $20,000, 00 which amount could be borroved as reguired,

!water and permanent pavemeni:, Sums sufficisnt %o pay for
‘any work at present on the o“dﬂr paper or which are likely

LOARS:

It is 8suggested that in order to avoid the s

fnecesslty of approaching the Legislature each year. author— |’

ity should be obtained to borrow not less than, £ay

We have authority for borrowing, for s;dewa*?s,

pIaE R WEeY

'to be ordered this year, unless an exteneive paving pro-
gramme is decided on.

RISt = L ale L o e el B
-3 e aly & R R A

ul;v ubn;,bed,
Johnst
ITY EF“*juu

0ffice of City Works. ?‘
e Helifex,N.S. March 1u/1929, g

The City Council,
Gentlemens

The attached rﬂpo-t of the City Engineer
T




March 1Y4th, 1929,

on loan for sewer estensions was approved at a
meeting of the Cormittee on Works on the 13th instant
and recormended to Council for adoption.
Respectfully subaitied,
M.A.Hunter,
CLERK OF WORKS.

AN e P

Committee Room, City Hall,
- March 1l3th, 1929,
His Worship the Mayor, B e
and City Council:- i
Gentlemen:- #
At a meeting of the Finance Committee
| held thie day, the City Engineer reported that the
| Cormittee on Worke had presed a resolution recommending
| that leﬁielation be obtained authorizing a loan not to
exceed {20,000, for sewerage construction,
- § Your Committee recommend that the City
' folicitor be authorized to insert an item in the Long
. Term Borrowing Bill of a sum not exceeding 320,000, for
this purpose,

Respectfully submitted;
A.A.Robertson,
VICE CHAIRMAN,
SN Moved by Alderman Robertson seconded by Alderman
,KJ;LH‘””bJT’Mccarthy that the report of the Finance Cormittee be

adopted., Motion passed.
~ ROAD MACHINERY ~

Read report of the Committee on Works and City
Engineer recommending that legislation be obtained to

borrow a sum not exceeding $6,000,00 for the purchase of

certain Road Machinery:
City Engineer's Office,
Halifax,N,S.Mar.12/1929,

ROAD MACHINERY:

His Worship the Mayor,
Sirim
On two or three different occasions I have
asked the Committee to authorize the purchase of a trac-—
tor, snow plow and grader, but on each occasion the i
natter was poetponed. 5
We were fortunate this winter, inaemuch as the :
light snow fall made it comparatively easy to keep the
streets clear, but with & heavy fall we have no equip-
ment for clearing the streets on the hillsides as owing
to the grades the trucks to whidh we have fitted plows
are not able to clear these streets. In addition to this
the grader and tractor could be used to good advantage in
our road repair work. .
In view of the reduction in the appropriation
for street purposee it is necessary to use every means to f
get satlsfactory and economical results. :
It is recommended that legislation be obtaired J
to borrow a sum not exceeding $6,000,.00 for the purpose of ¥

purchasing such machinery, this amount to be repaid in 1
five annual instalments, ¥
Respectfully submitted,
H,W.Johnston,

CITY ENGINEER.
SN T L TR




March 14th, 1929,

City Works Office,
Halifax,N.S.Mar.13/1929,
ROAD MACHINERY:

The City Council,
Gentlemen:—

Attached hereto ie a report of the City
Engineer re purchase of Road Machinery,

At a meeting of the Committee on Works
on the 13th instant, said report was approved and re-
commended to Council for adoption,

Respectfully sypmitted,
M.A.Hunter,
CLERK OF WORKS,

-
oA Moved by Alderman Robertson seconded by Alderman
McCarthy that the/meport be adopted. Motion passed,

- INCINERATOR RUNWAY LOAN -

Read report of the Committee on Works and City
Engineer recommending that Legislation be obtained to
borrow a sum not exceeding $2,000,00 for reconstruction of
the Runway at the Incinersgtor: :

City Engineer's QOffice,

Halifax,N.S.Mar.12/1929,
INCINERATOR RUNWAY: ' :

His Worship the Mayor,
Sirie ]

When the Incinerator was built a runway leading
to it was, in order to keep-down the cost, built of wood
subsequently a loan was made and a concrete retaining wall
was built, a part of the wooden trestle done away with and
8 permanent fill substituted for it,

The upper section between the wall and the
building which was left, has been repaired on several
occasions and is now in need of renewing at an estimated
cost of approximately $900,00

To rebuild this of steel or reinforced concrete
will coet ‘approximately $2,600,00. We have on hand from
the previous loan about $600,00. In my opinion it is
advisable to replace the present wooden structure with a
permanent one, and to do so will require that authority be
obtained to borrow a sum not exceeding $2,000,00 for the
purpose,

I would recommend that this be done, the amount
borrowed to be repaid in ten annual instalments,

' Respectfully submitted,
H.W.Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER,

City Works Office,
_ Halifax,N.S.Mar.13/1929,
INCINERATOR RUNWAY:

The City Council,
Gentlemen:- -

The Committee on Works at a meeting on
the 13th instant resolved to recommend to Council the
adoption of the attached report of the City Engineer re
Incinerator Rumway.

Respectfully submitted,
MeA.Hunter,
CLERK OF WORKS.
- 463 -




, “him Moved by hldsruen UoCarthy escondsd by 4losrusn
/ ,4.«‘/ O'T00ls they the Fopoxt e sdopted, Motion vesses,

Resd repory of the Consivies on Worke gad City
Engineer e concrete sidevelk Crefvon Surest 1u frony
o1 the prenises of the Mslifex Hewsls uiveds

ity Engineer's Office s
#1 =TTy ¥ Wl

gis Vorship the Ueyor,
Tim

’ Lest yeer vie Kelitex Bersld Linites E&ESL 4y
LEYe & concrets eldevelk put down 44 front of & new
bullding thet Yhey hed svsciel on the ssey eide of Sresfion
trecy snd mede £ deposit Yherson,

Taere wes s wieunisretending ix e wetser

She owner cletuming thet he wee Yold Yhes tie owner wis
responsivle foy hels Yhe cosy and Yhe 4 e ey
nelf, The totel cost of the work wes $2iN,2%, vie
suouny deposived by the PEOpSRYY oWner wee $50,00 sug e
268 since peid $27,12 or e totsl of 4107,12, veing nels
the cost of the work,

walk and g8 theys Mﬁmﬁa%wwmwfgﬁiﬂw
of the @hmgé it ﬁf{n e neceseary for tie Counedl 1
expeniivure wiich 1is Lerehy reconnesset,
Hswpeoytully it sed,
CITY Eagrimes,

Tivy Works ©ffice
o LA EEE, WS, Mz, k) 1525,

T Commitves op Vorks reoommes e
2loption of the :

ko TEPOry of e Uiy Taglaney
Te Crzfion $treet wrereve sifevely, S
vEAly eumistes,
Yo b Boase,

5
z




March 1lUth, 1929.

REVENUE: 1929~30

Item - Meter Rates $122,000.00
Meter Rentals - 5,500, 00
Government Premises - 25,0200, 00
Bonds - 5,900, C0
Fire Protection =~ 78,500, 00
Miscellaneous - 1.SOOQOO

?

Discounte $3,900,00
Reductions 1 000 00 4,900, 00
POTAL IREVENGELII. o5 .+« siadinenbissis e « 2 5E3.5,000: 00

The various items comprising estimated revenuc

totalling $233%,000.00 approvede

EXPENDITURES
Item - Deputy City Engineer - $3,400, OO Pagsed.
" Clerk of Works - 2,200,00 "
. " Agst.Clerk of Works(1l/2) 900,00 "
Alderman Robertson dissentings
| ! Superintendent - $2,200,00 Passed,
4 Stenographer - 118600 ¢

"

Item

=

I
]
"

Ledger Keepers -
2@ $1,700.ea. - 3,400,00 "
Entry Clerk - 600 00

Moved by Alderman Dickie seconded by Alderman

MacDuff that the item Entry Clerk be increased to $1,700,
Motion put and paseed 14 voting for the same and 1
against it as follows:i=-

FOR THE MOTION: AGAINST IT:
erman Dickie Alderman Robertson

Redden
Smith,
Donovan,
MacDuff,
McCarthy
Rains
Ryan
Corbin
0! Toole
Mullane
Drysdale
Smeltzer
Robinson -~ 14 e

cashier (1/2) $ 600,00 Dessed°
Sub-Collector - 1,500, 00
Engineer (Part) - 1,600, 00 “
Plumbing Inspector (part) 1 120 o0
Meter Readers -

5@ 1,500.ea - 7,500,00 "
Audit Clerks,
3 @ $300; ea. 900,00 *

Alderman MacDuff asks for an opinion from the

City Solicitor to be submitted to thie Council in writing

at the next meeting as to whether Meter Readers of the
Water Department are entitled to be appointed by the

- U465 -




March 14th, 1929.

clty Council annually or by the Committee on Works.

: Item - Total Expenditure - $ 29,416.00 Passed i
% o Weages - $37,000, :
4 o Meterials & Bupp. 000. :
i " General Expenses - _ 4,000, 47,000,00 *

# Interest on Funded Debt $107, 652 54

" Sinking Fund - 21,103.20

" Interest on Bank Loan - 6, 4,000, 00

" Depoeit & Renewals - 21.828,26 _156,584.00

' TOTAL EXPENDITURE.........$233,000,00

Moved by Alderman McCarthy seconded by Alderman
| ~0'Toole that the Estimates of the Water Department for
| tkpoﬂbpldrr
brg ™

Motion passed, Alderman Robertson dissenting.

- HALIFAX WATER WORKS -

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES 1929-30
AS ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL,MARCH 14th, 1929,

1929-30 as amended be approved and adopted as a whole.

REVENUE

Estimated

1929-1930
Meter Rates - $122,000, 00
Meter Rentale - 5,300,00
Government Premises - 25, 000,00
Bonde - _ A 5,900, 00
Fire Protection - 78,500,00
Miscellaneous - 1,200 Q0

3 L

Discounts - 900 00

Reductions - 00 00 4.900,00

5@ 1,500, - 500, 00
Meter Reader - ,200400
Audit Clerks =

3 @ $300; 900,00 § 29,416,00

EXPENDITURE
SALARIES:
eputy City Engineer - $3,400,00
Clerk of Works =- 2,200,00
AsBt.Cl.0f Worke - (1&2) 900 00
Superintendent - 2,200,00
Stenographer - 1 196.00
Ledger Keespers -

28 $1,700 ~ 3,400,00
Entry @lerk - 1,700,00
Cashier (half) - ’600, 00
Sub-Collector = 1,500.00
Asst,Engineer (part) 1,600,00
Plumb, Inspt.(Half) 1,120.00

Metor Resaders - ],

1

- 466 -




 March 14th,1929
EXPENDITURE (CONTII.UED)

-
"

Wages - $37,000.00
Materials & Supp-

lies. - 6,000.00 i

General Expense... 4,000.00 $ 47,000.00 B

B MAL YT LR
e T 2

Interest on Funded
Debt..107,652.54

Sinking Fund.,...... 21,103.20

Int.on Bank Loan... 6 009,00

Depreciation &
Renewal.. 21,828.26 156,584, 00

V”yvvﬁ_, TOTAL EXPERDITURE........... $2%3,000, 00

A
g:zg;* /i- LEGISLATION -

The City Solicitor submits Draft of the

-Legislation prepared under instructions from the
Council and the various Committees.

By unanimous consent the legislation is con-
sidered clause by clause and the various clauses as

- submitted with several slight amendmente are approved

and adopted.-

~ AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW RELATING TO THE -~
CITY OF HALIFAX.

BE IT ENAGTED by the Governor, and Assembly as
follows:-

il In this Act the expression "City" means the City
of Halifax, the expression "Council" means the City
Council of that City, and any committee or official
herein mentioned by name means the committee or official
of that name of the said Council or City; the ex— .
pression "Charter" means the Halifax Oity Charter of
1907 or the Halifax City Charter of 1914, and any
amendments thereto according to the sections of those
Charters respectively as now in force under and by
virtue of Chapters 79 and 80 of the Acts of 1919 and
sections referred to by numbers without any reference
are the sectione of the said Charters, or any amend-
ments thereto now in force under the said Chapters 79
and 80 of the Acts of 1919 and this Act shall relate
exclusively to the City of Halifax.

2. The Board for the Adjustment of Tax Arrears
constituted by Section 10 of Chapter 83 of the Acts of
1925 is hereby continued for a further period of one
year from the date hereof.-

3 Bection 2 of Chapter 63 of the Acts of 1928 is
hereby amended by striking out the figures 1929-30 in
the fourth line thereof and substituting therefor the
figurees 1930-31 and by striking out the figures 1929
in the fifth line thereof and substituting therefor
‘the figures 1930.

S mes e oo e

- 467 -




Maxch 1s%h,1929,

L, The payment of his salaxy %o Police Constabls
Howard Bmith whille absent from duty on account ol
illness is hereby ratified notwithetanding such pay=-
ment was for a period of more than two months,

5e Sub-sestion (2) of Section U364 as substituted
by Section 24 of Chapter 60 of the Acte of 1928 is
amended by striking out the word "October" therefrom
and substituting the word "September',

6. (1)Bub-section (6) of Section 18 of Chapter 46 of
the Acts of 1915 is hereby amended by striking out
the words "Board of Control" in the last line
thereof and substituting the worde "Council on
the recommendation of the Committee on Works".

(2)Any permit granted by the Committee on Works
previous to the 10th day of December 1928 pur-
5 i porting to be under the authority of the said
g sub-gection is hereby ratified and confirmed,

7. (1) When any property of the Housing Commission
of ¥he City of Halifax, in this section referred to
ae the Commission, is sold, the Commission shall
out of any moneys received for such sale appropri-
ate as a first charge thereon an amount sufficient
- to pay any sums due to the City for taxes, water
1 rates or betterment charges rated or imposed in
[ | respect to such property with interest, and shall
‘ pay the amount so appropriated to the Collector in
1 discharge of such indebtedness. The Commission
|8 shall also out of such moneys reimburse itself for
l { any sums due for premiums of insurance, or other

charges paid or incurred by the Commission. The
balance of such moneys shall be disposed of by the
Commission in accordance with the provisions of
| Section 29, Bub-section (2) of the Nova Scotia
a8 Housing Act 1919, Neither the purchaser nor the
HE Commission shall have any right to make any appro-
. priation of such money or any part thereof con-
i trary to the foregoing provision.

| (2) In any case in which a property is offered for
| sale by the Commission after repossession thereof
| by the Commission no sale or agreement for sale
| ' Bhall be entered into which does not require an
initial payment by the purchaser of the property
of an amount sufficient to pay the City any sums
due the City for texes, water rates and betterment
charges with interest, except the City Collector
signifies his assent in writing to the said payment,
with interest thereon at the rate of 7% per annum,
being deferred for a period not exceeding one year.

(3) In any case in which a property which has been
sold by the Commission after repossession thereof
by the Commission, and in respect to which taxes,
water rates or any betterment charge due by the
person to whom such property was first sold is in
arrears, the Collector may write off the same as
uncollectible,

(4) In respect to any property owned by the Som-
mission and thereafter rented the Commission shall
out of the monies received for rentals pay to the
Collector by instalments of not leess than two-thirds
of the money so received on account of arrears of
taxes including interest levied or imposed in re-
spect to such property, since the civic year

-U6g -~




March ldth, 1929,

1924-25, and for arrears of water rates and
betterment charges Eevied or imposed at any time,
including all interest thereon. Any tax not in-
cluding any water rate or betterment charge,levied
or imposed previoue to May lst, 1925, shall be
written off by the Collector as uncollectible,

8., Section 16 of Chapter 79 of the Acts of 1919 is
emended by striking out the word "ten" in the first
line thereof and substituting the word "fifteen'.

9. The City may sell for the best price available
any land owned by the City on the west side of Queen
8treet between Viectiria Road and Fenwick Street.

10, Bection 37 of Chapter 60 of the Acts of 1928 is
hereby repealed and the following section substituted:

37, (1) In the event of the City being iteelf the
purcheser of any land sold for non-payment of taxes
the City may, after the period for redemption of
the same haes expired, sell, lease or otherwise dis-
pose of the same in same way as any other purchaser
of the same might do.

(2) Any money derived from the sale, rental or
other disposition of any such property shall be
applied

I | (a) to payment of the amount due for taxes
and expenses in respect to which the said pro-
| perty wee sold, with interest thereon;

n (v) to payment of an amount which would

' have been paid for taxes in respect to the sald
' property if the purchaser thereof had been any
1 person or corporation other than the city.

and any balance remaining from such sale, or from
money otherwise derived from such property, shall be
applied in reduction of any losses sustained in

1

% connection with other properties so purchased by the
City.

1

(3) The Mayor, the Chairman of the Finance Com-
mittee, the Engineer, the Collector, the Assessor
and one member of the Council appointed by the
Council,shall be a committee to dispose of all pro-
perties so purchased by the City, and that Committee
may without further reference to the Council make
on behalf of the City such sale, lease or other dis-
poeition of the same as in their judgment is in the
best interest of the City.

11, The proceeds derived from the sale of lots in
Camp Hill Cemetery shown on Plan 6101, the sale of which
wae authorized by resolution of the Council passed at a
meeting held on the 16th day of August,1928, shall be
invested from time to time as the same are received and
the interest on such investment shall be applied solely

to the care and mmintenance of the fence around that
cemetery.




4
¢
&
[

1
— | = g i T
Mazron 1LEh, 1229,

S o e i e

= D L 1 - B A Sy ey o Ty s .“;
e N9 person shall place any tank, purp or othe: %
ssructure or receptacle for the ntOTago OT Supply o :
any inflammable o;l or other inrlammable substancs,

whether liquid, solid or gasecug in any part of the
Clty without having first cohtaired & perm*t therefox
from the Council cn 4he recoummsendation of the Committes
on Works,

TR A
S e KN e i e

X3, Bectlon 777 is amended by strziking out the
clause interpreting the werd “3'11 ot
ting the following:

p‘
ik
=
09
Q
=
(&1
L]
o
o

Sipeosp i

The expression "building'" includes every siruciure
placed on,over or under any land and every pvert of ths
gane and also any external chimney, stairway, porch

or o%her gtructure used in connection with any building,

14, The clause marked (o) of Sub-scction (2) of
Section 341 is hereby amended by striking ocut the word
"forty" and substituting therefor the words M"two
hundred,

15, Notwithstandirg any enactment to the contrary '
the City may apply any moneys realized by the sale of :
the engine houees on Isleville Street and Gerrish Street

to the purchase of additional apparatus for the Fire
Department, and may apply any monsys realized by the

sale of horees of Ghe department to reduction of the

amount to be reiesed by taxation for the maintenance

of the department for the Civic Year 1929-30,

16 SGection 6 of Chapter 60 of the Acte of 1928 is
amended by changing the figures 1919 in the fifth line
thereof, to 191&, the same having been inserted therein
through error.

1172 Section 2 of Chapter 65 f the Acts of 1928 is
hereby amended by striking oul therefrom the words "and
such bulldings shall conform " external architectural
appearance to those destroyed®

18, (1) In any case in which a verscn is convicted
for a contravention of., or failure to comply with,

any provision of the Gharuer. or of any Ordinance or
By~law made under the authority thereof, the Court
before whem he is convicted may, if it sees fit, in-
stead of sentencing him at once to any punisghment,
direct that he be weleased on his entering into a
recognlzance, with or without sureties and during such
period ae the Court directs, to appear and receive
judgment when called upon, and in the meantime to re-
frain from a continuance or repetition of the contra-
vention or failure to comply in respect of which he is
convicted.

(2) The Court may, if it thinks £i%, direct that
the offender shall pay the ccets of the prosecaJWOﬂ
or some portion of the game. within such period or by 11
guch instalments as the Jours decicec. (s

(3) If & Court havirg power to deal with suct :
offender in respect of lkis original offence, or any {
justice of the peace, is Setiefied by inf Formation on S
oath that the offender has failed to observe any of {
the conditions cof his reccgn;rence such courg or i
tice may issue a warrant for his spprehension, and cw
the offender being annrehended may impose on him such
punishment as might have boen lmposad at the orifinal
hearing of the case.

— hmael




TR

Berch 144n, 15929.
129, Section &99 is amended kv striking out the '@
 first three lines thezeof znd sudbesituting the follow- i
ing:- i
UThe Treasurer shall oz the first day of each 1
month pay to the Loaxzd an insteliment of one- v’
twelfth of the amouas so specified by thef it
k3
20, In respect to the tex assessed upon any person i

for a business tax cor a housenold Hax personal property 15
in the possess‘on of any person shall bs oeeged to be 5
the property of such person anc wie lien of the City i
for such taxes for the year then current shall apply
to the same and it mey be taken and so0ld under warrant
for the amount of suca tax, Any bpalance as such sale
after payment of the said sax anc the expenses of
advertising and selling shall be pald To such person
or to such other perscn as provecs %o the satvisfaction
of the Collector that he is entitled %o the same,

21, The Section substituted by Section 32 of
Chapter 60 of the Acts of 1928 for fechion 380 is here-
by repealed, and the following substituted therefor:

380, Every person male or femsle between the zgge
of twenty—one and sixty fiwve, who

(a) has been resident in the City for any period
of not less than two months continuously, be~
tween the first day of January and the firgt
day of August in any year, and

o

(b) has been in receint of a salary, remuneyatirn, 4
income during such periond of %wo months at the i
rate of not lees than four hupdred dollars, or &
more than eigh% hundred dollars yearly, and

(c) who has not been otherwigg assessed or rated
for the Civic Year then curpent

shall pay to the City a Poll Tax of Five Dollars;

(2) If the salary, remuneration or income of
such person exceeds eight hundred dollars such
person shall pay to the City a Poll Tax cof Ten
Dollars,

(3) Any tax imposed by this Section shall be
payable immedia%ely on receipt of a notice to
pay the same from the Assessor,

h

—

2 Any money received £z
Railway Corporation in lisu

by it in the City shall not
Sinking Fund, but shall be
amount to be raised »y tax

B
ot
)
(."2

nadian National
n property owned
the Ganeral
LLGiOD of the
ivic Year next

O
]
)

5
Q0o
Ee (D O
pl
o5

m O™ OO
@ e

I
(]

o}
Ui |

to

+
ta
ensuing that in which the

m Qo
T )
:§ (| !-ki T

e
I
(4)
Q
@
et
<i

254 The Council sha
offices of Assisbtant C1
Assistant Collector mnd.
Such officers shall resv
their reepective chiefs
attendance. Each of such ‘ger >
case of a casual vacancy, » a;poﬂn ed a3
regular menthly meeiing in lzv in each vea

4
>

]
‘g
m i

H __u
i
el
i 4

—~ K
4 f

<3
bt
+ i
EJ P o I A TR

:ng *rspeﬁ* »
2rge che dut of
a

G oo 0O
8

< W

e Mies

= kel
&
Wk

i}
S Fh S g e
I et

=
o 1L ) I i

tae ch

'T'ﬁrb
]
®

~gcers

ri.’li

at any

x A T s s S e Sy
subeequent meeting or meetings of the Council, and shall
T 4pril next succeeding

hold office until the thirtiesh
and shall be eligible for re-ap

|




I

‘ |
|
1 |
!
i
i

March 1lith, 1929.

ok, The Council may by ordinance regulate the

use of the Market on Market Street, the maintenance

of the same in good order and condition, and the fees
to be pald by persons selling goode or produce therein,

25, The City may apply any part of the amount appro-
priated in the estimates for 1928-29 for the mainten-
ance of the Anti-Tuberculosis Hospital remaining un-
spent at the close of that civic year to the discharge
of the debt due to the Nova Scotia Hospital for the
maintenance therein of Clara Hawkeswell, anc any

further amount required for that purpose may be Worrowed
from any bank or fund available and with the interest
thereon included in the estimates for 1930-31.

26, In respect to any amount borrowed for a sub-
ecription to a War Memorial under the authority of
Section 42 of Chapter 60 of the Act of 1928 the first
instalment of the repayment of the same shall be made
on the first day of August in the Civic Year succedding
that in which the money was borrowed, and succeeding
instalments on the first days of August the next
Bucceeding years, The amount for each instalment to

be included in the estimates for the year in which it
is to be repaid,

27 The City may borrow from any bank or fund avail-
able the amounts set out in the first schedule hereto and
apply the same to the purposes set opposite each item
respectively and the amounts so borrowed with interest
thereon shall be included in the estimates for 1930-31.

28. The City may borrow the amounts set out in the
second schedule hereto and apply the same to the pur-
poses set opposite to each item respectively, The
amounts so borrowed shall be repaid with interest in
five yearly instalments, the first to be paid on the
firet day of August in the civic year next succeeding
that in which the money is borrowed, and thereafter on
each succeeding first day of August and the amount of
each instalment shall be included in the estimates of
the year in which it is to be paid,

29. The City may borrow the amounts set out in

the third schedule hereto and apply the same to the
purpoeses set opposite each item respectively. The
amounts go borrowed shall be repaid with interest in
ten yearly instalments, the first to be paid on the
first day of August in the civic year next succeeding
that in which the money is borrowed, and thereafter on
each succeeding first day of August, and the amount of
each instalment shall be included in the estimates of
the year in which the same is payable,

U?Luzenf

R ————— e
B e L e T s

- hu—l\-‘,ﬁ.L- .‘.J‘-_...‘.-., et eaie

arpay

e iy et



